Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Release |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P. | | 06/01/2007 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Spear Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11092 Sun Center Drive | |
| City: | Rancho Cordova | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95670-6109 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------|
| Serial Number: | 75464032 | SPEAR TECHNOLOGIES |
| Serial Number: | 75464033 | SPEAR 2000 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900079576

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 2: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602 Address Line 4:

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31717 |
|-------------------------|-------|
|-------------------------|-------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Signature: /pja/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0929

| Date: | 06/18/2007 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=31717#page1.tif source=31717#page2.tif source=31717#page3.tif source=31717#page4.tif source=31717#page5.tif | |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 19, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3324, Frame 726, on June 9, 2006, Spear Technologies, Inc., a California corporation ("Releasee") granted to D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P. ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee, at Releasee's expense, any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank, signature page follows.

10429609.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of June 1, 2007.

D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.

By: DAVID C. LEE
PRESIDENT

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0932

Certificate of Acknowledgement

| STATE OF <u>NY</u> | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF ss.: | |
| basis of satisfactory evidence to be the indiinstrument and acknowledged to me that he President of D.B. Zwirn S | 7, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the vidual whose name is subscribed to the within she executed the same in his/her capacity as pecial Opportunities Fund, L.P., and that by his/her or the person upon behalf of which the individual |
| ALICIA B BURSOR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 018U6159119 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires Jan. 16, 2011 | alicia B. Burar |

Trademark Release

SCHEDULE A

| Grantor | Country | Mark | Serial Number | Reg. / Filing Date |
|-----------------------------|---------|-----------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| Spear Technologies, Inc. | U.S. | SPEAR TECHNOLOGIES | 75464032 | October 4, 2000 |
| Spear Technologies, Inc. | U.S. | SPEAR 2000 | 75464033 | April 7, 1998 |

10429609.1 4

RECORDED: 06/18/2007